1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
BHER - AEME




REF.MO. MOTE PART NO. DESCEREIPFPTION (S e AMT.
1 113-G0258 FACE PLATE ASM. du4y 93 1
2 113-00506 FACE PLATE GASKET AL 2R 9%y 1
3 113-00407 PRESSER BAF SUPPORT = B O 1
4 113-00605 GASKET T2~ Fi{2 9%y 1
5 TA-0B5GG04-R0  RUEBER PLUG FALY Y
B TA-1250705-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAL 1
T B1114-012-000 THREAD GUIDE PIR fEPYTLRT - 1
g a5-4120915-5P SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 Ay 3/16-28 L=9 &
g #01 111-02605 CORD HOLDER T T-F FABTH T

10 110-00510 SIDE PLATE L 41 1
11 110-00619 GASKET T4 ATYRY 1
12 55-4120915-3P SLEEW 12/64-28 L=9 A3 3/16-28 L=9 1
13 Nz112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-F" FARTT R |
14 110-30301 CABELE HOLDER 1= FABEY” 1
15 55-4120615-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A" 24" 3/16-28 L=6 1
16 TA-2000502-R0 EUBRER PLUG [ 4 |
17 SE-G121840-3F SCREW 3/716-28 L=15.0 E32y 3/1b-£8 L=18 1
18 401  111-00500 REVERSE FEEC LEVEE STOFPER AS4HLAT = AFIAT 1
19 TA-2101002-R0  RUBBEER PLUG Fdgy 1
20 #01 111-00104 MAGHET CORD RUBBER HNdskLa™ A 1
Z1 113-12085 VIEE CAELE A%H. 133 T1%- 9% 1
2 110-45002 FIRST TERSIGH PGST T°{4F {RFIVLE TN (1)
23 110-45200 THREAD TENSION GUIDE YTAAF ARFINITULA (1)
24 B3214-047-000 BOBEIN WIMDEE TENSIOMN DISC {+¥3-3 %5 (2}
b1 110-45101 THEEAD TENSIOR SPEING 2 14F AFFMMINF (1.
26 110-45308 THREAD TEMSTOR MUT 2 4{F {FFAITYE (1)
27 S5-4120615-5F  SCREW 3/16-Z8 L=6 AT 33" 3/16-28 L=6 1
28 110-00700  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER Tk AN - 1
20 so-4120615-5P SCREY 3/716-28 L=b AT 35T 3716-28 L=B 1
30 110-18504 ARM THREAL GUIDE A P-LE{FFuE{ A ]
31 110-01500 SCREW F-bh {FPUEY A FHAFST 1
32 110-46158 THREAD TENSTOM ASM. {Ffa0y M3 1
33 110-T8340 ~ TERSTON RUT FTSELPEEL (1)
34 B3120-125-000  TEKRSION DISC STOPPER 1FFI-285 A{70L"4 (1)
35 B3129-012-A00 TEHNSTON SPRING fLFI-2RT % A (1)
16 B3132-552-000  TEHWSION DiSC HOLDER {FFi-% #3341 (1)
37 EIT26-012-000  TENSTON BISC TEEELE] 2]
28 B3115-552-000 TEHRSION POST f+¥3-3 %" - (1}
39 B3123-012-000 TAKE-UPF SPRING fFHIAT ¥ (1)
40 B3111-126-000 TENSION POST SOCKET {h¥3-5% $7-2"¢ (i)
i =5-B090670-SF SCREV 9/64-40 L= 5.% Fizs™ 9/64-40 L=5.5 1)
AZ S5-B150710--SP  SCREVN 15/64-28 1.=7 k23" 15/64-28 L=7 ]
43 O3 535-2110920-TF SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.5 TARIEST 11/64-40 L=8 i
44 113-00308 THEOAT PLATE i LURE 1
45 ®04 55-2110920-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 IAN577 11/64-40 L= 1
46 #04 S3-2110915-5F  SCREV 11/64-40 L=6.8 AR5 11/64-40 L=! 1
47 110-18603 ARM THREAD GUIDE B F=hit7ut4d B 1
48 Sa-6110610-TF SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 L33 11/64-40 1.=26 ]
49 TA=-1250406-R0 EUBRER PLUG FApE D=1l . 5 =4 2
50 55-4121015-5F SCREV 3/16-28 L=10 AT F 3/16-28 1.=10 3
51 110-01658 BED SLIDE ASM. ATN{r () 1
52 B1110-012-000 SLTDE PLATE AN 4R (1)
53 [10-01609 BRED SLIDE SPRING AR A7 (1)
54 S5-5060210-5F  SCREV 3732-56 1= 1.9 E53yT 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
55 110-01104 BED SCREW STUD ATYESF2n 4
1) 110-30400 RUBBER PLATE ACIET a3Tent L 1
57 55-1120710-57  SCREW RPN 1
58 B3133-415-040 TENSION RELEASE FIN CAP {LIRAET Y 39977 52 1
59 B3136-415-000 CAPF RING : fhakd ¥¥57° 020" 1
60 113-05505 ARM THREAD GUIDE, C F-&L AkTuMo 1
61 #02 110-30202 EURBEBER BUSHING AT 3-FTT L 1
B2 TA-0850604-R0 RNBBER PLUG oAt 1
63 TA-1250504-R0  RUBRER PLUG F At 1
£4 TA-1250504=R0  RUBRER PLUG At 1
65 TA-2101002-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAf 1
BB NS-6110310-5P HUT 11/64-40 D9y E 11/64-4C 1

Note $01..... For DLN-5410-6-GB,6-¥E
$l 25 For DLN-5410-6,6-¥%0

§63..... For DLK-5410-6,6-WB
04..... For DLN-5410-6-%0,E6-WE

DLH-5410-6-0B,6-¥BH
DLN-5410-6,6-W0H
DLN-5410-6,6-WEH
DLN-5410-6-w0,6-¥BH



LW




REF.NDO. NOTE PART HNO. 1] o O R

R B W BT v mm e e e e e e U EE N NN N NN N W S N NS OGN N NN NN CEE RN R T e e e e e B N P Y R s e s e e e e e BN S S e e e e mr W BN W N BRI

1 $5-8151150-3P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M43 15/64-28 L=10.5
2 110-17209 THREAD TAKE-UP CEANK SHAFT FukTUERIh

3 CQ-350C000-F0  OIL FELT 15y

4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. NLHFYE™ 43

5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. JrsuE™y o3

B #01 B1905-541-B00  HEEDLE BEARING, B FUETY ToRTRATTYLAT

7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK U S B

8 B1408-552-000 HWEEDLE BAR CRARK ROD MR- BINDYET

3 B1903-552-000 END SCREW LEFT ERXT RS

10 $5-8681650-TP  SCREV 9/32-28 L=16 Mgyt Q/32-28 L=18
11 110-02102 CNUNTERWE IGHT Y UEE))

12 113-00902 BUSHING, FRONT a95%h 714%4

13 $5-8150912-TH  SCREV FAFS"

14 112-02306 BUSHING, INTEEMWEDIATE 495 h +HAa4

15 113-02361 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. TAYYY Bh M3
16 ~ §$5-6561110-SP___SCREW .1/4-40 L=11 339" 1/4-40 L=11

17 113-02304 CENTRIC CAN 19 AV BL e
18 110-08109 THRUST COLLAR TP AMINRL 232kAY

19 S5-6090670-TP  SCREY - 9/64-40 L=0 323" 9/64-40 B=6

20 110-02805 MATN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 495" hasn4%8 B

2] 110-02508 OTL SEAL 124 TAU-R

22 RC-18500C1-KP SHNAP RING 18.5 CH" kAT 15.5
23 C5-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=12 257F9% D=14.72 W=1Z 93
24 SS-8660610-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 AR /=40 LB
25 S5-8660610-TF SCREW 1/74-40 L=6 RAzd™ 1/4-40 =6
26 RG-0442401-0C  RUBBER RING UM

27 S5-TBR1650-TP  SCREV 9/32-28 L=16 IREIFY" 0/32-28 1.=16
28 B1212-552-A00 COUMTERWEIGHT PROTECTIMG PLATE JYFLEEY 22T (%2

9 110-32 166 HAHD WHEEL ASH. CF Y W TN T

30 55-6111210-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=12 332" 11/64-40 L=12
31 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 % H 2 4.5X10X0.8
32 85-8151550~5P  SCREVW  15/64-28 L=15 Fi7s™ 15/64-28 L=15
33 110-32158 HAHD WHEEL ASM. AL Ih AT B3

24 M4007-110-0AA  WAGNET BASE ASM. A TH R MIFETA A B3
15 M4007-110-0AB  MAGNET BASE B ASH. 9T E9E BSR4 B M3
36 110-32265 DYHAMO STATOR : nYFE vy 27-% 73

37 HYX-00043G0-00 CLIP ERL LT

38 SL-4051001-M7  SCREV FATH:T tha ;

39 E1213-552-0A0-A DIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM. Byl 3 F-F3-¢9" Y B3
40 _RO-0291801-00  RUBEER RING Qyuh® :

4] 110-02904 ROLLER FELT S MEUET ST T U R
42 110-02003 HATN SHAFT B4 h

Mote $01.....Selecting part R Em




@ - THME




REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIFTIOR o T
] TA-1250804-R0  RUBRER PLUG Aty
2 113-0100% NEEDLE BAR, A ME 9
3 #01 113-01108 NEEDLE BAR, R Mit™s B
4 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONHECTION ASM. ME =3T3 93 -
5 SS-6090670-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k377" 0/04-40 6=6
B B1414-226-0060 MEEDLE BAR CONHECTION SLIDE BLGCK  #a%a%™2
7 $$-T080510-TP  SCKEV 1/8-44 L=4.5 IAMETEST 1/8-44 L=4.5
8 ___B1418-552-A00  MWEEDLE TEREAD GUIDE A ME"- {bhY A i
9 MOE-100B1400 WEEDLE DEX1 #14 n DRYX1 #14
10 B1306-155-0C0 GFEAR & PINION ASM. IEAGTRZ STI-FT B3
1 B1206-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM., UiPER GTRIAN TR B3
12 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASH. AORANDTRT 2T NE
13 SS-86G0810-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FA75° 1/74-40 L=8
14 B1306-155-0A0 PINIOR ASH. SOARART AT Y3- T3
15 SS-R660810-TP  SCREVW 1/4-40 L=3 FA7ST 1/4-40 L=8
16 B1307-155-0B0  GEAR & PINTON ASH.. LOWER SRNEANT AT B3
17 B1307-155-0A0 GEAR ASM. LARGE ZERANT AT 2§ 7%
18 S5-8660810-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 RAFST 1/4-40 L=8
19 B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASH. IR AT H3- B3
20 $S-B660810-TF  SCEEW 1/4-40 L=8 ba3s® 1/4-40 1.=8
21 116-04009 UPRIGHT SHAFT 275 Y
22 116-04306 RUSHING, UPPER 253 a9i%4 B
23 8S-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 AT 73T 3/16-23 L=9
24 110-04207 UFR IGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 955094
25 110-15807 BUSHIRG, REAR Sty HFFAZK B
26 $5-4120015-5P  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 AT 23" 3/16-28 L=9
27 CS-079101A-5H  THRUST CCLLAR ASM. D=7.94 ¥=10 130y D=7.94 ¥=10 %3
28 $5-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1L.=4.8 k533" 11/64-40 L=4.8
29 110-15005 HOOK DFIVING SHAFT ]
30 110-385809 BOBRIN CASE HOLDER 135”7291
31 $5-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 k772" 11/64-40 L=9.5
32 110-15104... . BUSHING ASH., FRONT 2R HTIAIA
33 $SS-5150432-TH  SCREW Kz
34 CS-0TO9CT3A-SH  THRUST COLLAR 252k0% H3
£ $5-5110410-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA¥z™ 11/764-40 L=3.5
36 F1808-552-0A0  OIL SEAL SCREW ASH. S99 h FIRAEY" B3
37 BE1810-552-000 OIL WICK SeTh 71 Fipy 157
38 111-41355 LURRICATING BOBETN ASM. ¥1413°2 93 C
39 B9117-012-000  BOBHINM - 3l Tl
40 110-38754 BOEBIN CASE ASM. ey r- AORT 1)

Note $01...

..5%¢electing part

ERE &



4. HAMD LIFTER COMPONENTS

fxETME




REF.NO. ROTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION i e Bty
] B1520-552-000-A HAND LIFTER THIFY LA™ -
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW THIPF AT - ARy
3 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING WUPLN
i 110-06756 HAMD LIFTER CAM ASM. b0 il TR
5 110-06350 HAMD LIFTER LINK E3FYTYLE 43
B RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E2”2F47 5
7 113-01702 LINK SHAFT ESTET NURYTh
8 110-06608 GASKET WUB 5™ hA® 9%y i
g 113-01603 LIFTING LEVER L3742
10 110-071¢1 HINGE SCREW E4TFYS 333t 0zy”
11 SD-0720332-SF  HINGE SCREY D= 7.24 li= 3.3 2 u#d” D=7.24 H=3.3
12 SD-0600322-SD  KINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2*413* D=6 H=3.2
13 112-05408 CONNECTING ROD e 75 R
14 112-05302 LIFTING LEVER LINK A& a0
15 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING RGD LT PYT 5357
16 110-45408 WIRE HOLDER A 4% %41 A
17 SS-4120815-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=G A" 29" 3/16-28 L=6
18 85-7110740-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IAEFFYT 11/64-40 L=T7
19 110-45606 VIRE HGLDER RRACKET (UPPER) J4% 141274 (91)
20 110-45903 WIRE CABLE T4 H-7"4 i3
21 113-05653 TENS ION RELEASE PLATE ASH. ISTE BPTEEE
22 110-45804 WIRE TUBE 7{% $i-7"
23 D3159-555-B0CG  SET SCREW 0{%- LYEEY
24 NS-B620310-SF  HUT 3/16-32 n%4+9r 3/16-32
25 113-06107 TENS [ON RELEASE FLATE SHAFT TF2A3 31 942 7 %
26 #01 110-45705 VIRE KOLDER BRACKET (LOWER) T4y $412° 4 (I%)
27 #01 S$5-4150015-SF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 ya* 25" 15/64-28 L=9
28 110-46000 WIRE CABLE HOLDER 94% §=7"AFT
29 $5-4120615-SP SCREVW 3/16-28 L=G AT 33" 3/16-28 L=6
30 $5-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 |.=4 XIS 11/64-40 L= 4
31 H02  112-30901 WIRE PRESSER PLATE, B 9{% 18134 ¥2 B
32 #02 S5-7110740-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7 2AE323" 11/64-40 127
33 113-05901 SPR NG {EIR1 FF 942 A F
34 110-06608 GASKET I TR TS
35 RE-0300000-K0 E-RIKG EA"5H47 3
36 B1509-555-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR LS ED L ETN
37 B1511-555-000 NUT 1/2-24 THIF3-t937 17F
38 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR %1 TUT{ET-
39 B1505-227-000-4 PRESSER SPRING 141 £3-0YR"E
40 113-01355 MEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM. 191379273 B3
41 113-01405 PIN TRIFTARTART Y
42 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING Ef°4%r47 3
43 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 b33 1/4-40 L=6
44 B1501-127-000  PRESSER BAR 1414" -
45 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER 413" - itk
46 $S-7001116-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 2he3E3" 9/64-40 1L=10.5
47 #02 D1524-415-RBA  PRESSER FOOT ASM. 510141 B3
48 #04 D1524-4i5-BBC  PRESSER _FOOT ASH. 310441 73
49 VFP-ORG50876-5D0 WASHER 6.5%K13X0.2 E58 3 F B.OKI3A0. S
50 CS-0540614-SP  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 252k9% 73
51 $5-7000620-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6.1 AEFEY" 9/64-40 L=6.1
52 113-05703 TEN510H RELEASE LINE, A ARINE UTA
53 SD-0640251-SP  HINGE SCREW, A CATE

Note $01...

$05...

..For DLN-5410-6,6-¥0
..For DLN-5410-6-0B,E-¥B
..For DLN-5410-6,6-0B
..For DLN-5410-6-¥0,6-WB

DLN-5410-6,6-W0HH
DLN-5410-6-0B,6-WBH
DLN-5410-6,6-0BH
DLN-5410-6-w0,6-WEH



5. FEED MECHAN1SHM COMPONENTS
= 1) B R




REF.NO. NOTE PART KG. DESCEIPTION S A AMT
1 s01 113-14507 FEED ADJUST ROD fthyF3atynyr” 1
2 113-02809 PIK Ih F39EU8T4 7Y 1
3 S5-0090580-TP  SCREY 9/64-40 L=4.5 33T B/64-40 L=4.5 b
4 113-03302 FEED DAL TN F39E92" 4 1
5 110-03800 FEED REGULATOR BUSAING TR FI9E972 1 A5k 1
B 113-85101 FEED REGULATOR SHAFT 9 Fa009 474 2y 1
7 110-02969 FEED REGULATOR SCREW e URE LA 1
8 Bl1148-555-000  SPRING T FI-£% E°uRT§ 1
] 110-52701 PN T Fastd o v i

10 113-03302 FEED DIAL TEu$ast T4 1
11 55-6120630-TF SCREY 3/16-28 L=90.0 E3¥y™ 3/16-28 L=9 1
12 113-02411 ROCKER SHAFT CORNWECTING ROD y LT E L]0 1
13 110-09206 VYALKIHG FOOT PIF C Z4A4IE ¥ C |
14 aa=B020620-TP  SCREW EFFyT 1
1 110-14003 CONKECT ING KOD Y345 nTET 1

1 RO-0922702-00  RUBBER RING 0™ 1
17 #07  113-02700 SPE IHG LA - AT # 1
18 RE=-0500000-K0  E-RING E#"2k47 5 1
18 113-02254 FEED EEVERSE ARM ASM. TMLAT =85 (73) 1

20 55-6121250-TF  SCREV. E3E™ el

21 RE-0500003-K0O E-FIRG Ed- 2ki7 5 1
22 119-08901 ADGUSTING LINE FULCREUM SHAFT B rINEFIRSTLITY B 1
23 110-09008 WALKING FOOT PIN A TIA{TES Y A 2
24 113-03005 CONBECTING LiMK, B a9y B 2
25 113-02908 CONNECTING LINE, A Lardyuh A pl
26 #02 1132-03161 FEED ADJUST LIME ASM. T Fastyul {52) 1
27 110-08302 ADGUSTING LIME FULCRUM SHAFT A FINEVIITETY R 1
28 S5-B150710-SP SCREN 15/64-28 L=7 LAxy™ 15/64-28 L=T i
70 S5-G6090620-5F SLEEW 0/64-40 L=6 E77y O/64-40 L=6 z
30 110-37207 FEED BAR SHAFT FhYRT 43 h 1
3i Di609-415-B00  FEED DOG 1 1
32 S5-4080820-TPF SCREVW 1/8-44 L=6 a3yt 1/8-44 =6 2
33 RC-1381001-EF  RETAIMING EING CA™ 2t 40 |
34 110=37355 FEED BAR ASH. E L 1 1
35 113=01900 FEED SPRIRG HGOK E LT L] 1
36 110-10808 FEED ROCKER SHAFT 24A4T TR 1
37 110-09107 WALK NG FOOT PIN B 2{A{IE" > B 1
K4 SE-6090620-TP  SCREW E3RsT 1
39 H5-6680410-5P  NMUT 9/32-28 nyahIYE 0/32-28 1
49 113-02502 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK 24a4 14 A5 1
4] SS-BE80730-SF  SCREV 9/32-28 L=7 FA#LT 9732-28 L=T7 2
42 110-14156 REAR CRAMK ASH. FEIANYTIRFS B3 1
43 S5-6121210-5P SCREV 3/16-28 L=17 E#Fy" 3716-28 L=9 (1}
44 SD-1000801-SH  HINGE SCREV i 1
45 110-14206 FEED DRIVIKG SHAFT gy 390 1
41 C5-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 ¥=12 232k4% D=14.72 W=12 &= 1
47 S3-8B60610-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 FAEST 1/4-40 L=B (2}
43 110-1¢907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING L P, )
a0 S5-8150432-Th  SCREV FAFT 1
50 S5-T110740-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=7 TAES2Y" 11/64-40 L=T 1
51 RC-1381001-XP  RETAINING RIKG CA™2F 47 1
5e 116-371038 FEED EAR CRANK 2" 4 H§" 1
53 S5-7121410-TF ECREVW 3/16-28 L=14 Ty aria-e8 L=14 T
54 110-14354 DEIVIKG SHAFT CEAMKE ASM.,FRONT FTInyT ) TRy M 1
55 $5-T111120-5>  SCREV 11/64-49 L=10.5 FAEFEYS 11/04-40 L=10.5 (1)
il 85-4120015-5P  SCREV 12/64-25 L=% $ATES™ 2/16-28 L=9 1
%) L5-147121A-5H  THREUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 N=12 A7AF2Y D=14.72 U=12 7%= 1
58 S5-B660610-TP  SCREVW 1/4-40 L=6 FAFYT 174-40 L=6 (2)
59 RO-0781901-00  RUBBER KING 1V |
60 #01 110-10519 FEED REVERSE SHAFT T LA™ -5 1Y 1

1 # 110-5319 E : T B 1 I
62 110-10709 FEED LEVER METAL LT -5"h 1%k 1
B3 S5-B6ROAI0O-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARS™ 1/4-40 L=8 1
64 55-8661040-TF  SCREW 1/4-49 L=10 PAES™ 1/4-40 L=10 1
65 110-10600 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER TN - I
G WP-0480856-5F  MAGNET BASE SPRING VASHER BT 4 BXH_4X0.8 1
67 02 113-02108 FEED REGULATOR CONRCTING ROD THFA0e09E" 1
63 #01 113-14287 FEEL ADJUST LINK ASM. T $a0E 0T (93] 1
62 113-02619 SPETNG THIFanEI 4n 7 1
70 ¥0Z WZI-12503C0-K0  VWAVED WASHER T3R8 HF 12 5{17X0.3 1
71 202 35-7620750-3F  SCREV 3/16-32 L=6.5 A5 3/16-32 L=8.5 1
72 B1636=-581-C00 MNEEDLE BEARIMG ==k R ATTULAT 1
73 112-T1057 FEED EEVEESE AEH aSH. TOILA -AT" (53] I
74 #02 113-05000 SPRING THLAT-R" % 1
75 113-87602 ARM PIM bA®= AF" A 3Ry i

Note #01.....For DLN-5410-6-~0B,6-WB GLN-5410-6-0B,6-¥B8
§02.....For DLN-5410-6,6-¥0 DLN-54 1G-6,6-¥0 5




6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPOMENTS

% 81D BE R

=

— s — i T — ————

4

|7




!

REF.NO. NOTE

PART KO. DESCRIFPTION = Y AN
1 112-13251 KNIFE URIT A7 1%}
2 SD-0460703-TF HINGE SCREWV R L {
3 110-40508 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE 22 75?3 {
4 110-40409 MGV ING KMIFE HINGE SCREW LA 3T VEDT {
5 113-13053 HOVING ENIFE ASM. SCTVILE (
B 110-40300 KHIFE MOUNTING BASE Az RIMRETY (
T 113-13103 THREAD GLIDE FCR KHIFE IZ{F Tut{ (
] 35-2060210-SF SCREV 3/32-56 L=2.3 TARSELT 3/52-56 L=2.3 L
g D2404-555-B0O0  COUNTERE ENIFE SPACER 17442 Lk {4 {
10 D2406-555-DOH COUNTER KNIFE 17441 {
11 SS-40B0620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 A" 35" 1/78-44 L.=B {
12 S5-4110715-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=V AT E5 11/64-40 L=T
13 110-42553 PICRER ARM ASH. T B A
14 110-42504 PICKER AEM E B T (
15 110-42652 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASH. F24F 141 42 i
16 $5-6090510-5P  SCEEV  9/64-40 L=5 k339" 9/64-40 L=5 (
17 SD-0641451-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=14.5 2 %F7 D=6.35 A=14.5 i
18 Sh-0630275-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 2" w3¥" D=6.35 H=2.7
19 110-42850 THREAD TEIMHER CAM ASM. ThEYEL 73
20 55-6660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 333" 1/4-40 L=6 (
21 110-42959 CAM COLLAR ASM, 3.A7- h:
22 S5-8110520-TF SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FEEd™ 11/64-40 L=4.5 I
23 110-42264 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT {h%0 BETS 22
24 110-42058 BASE PLATE ASM. AT=2 4% 93 (
25 110-42751 NRIVING ARM STOPPER ASM. AL anT . RN B i
26 110-42308 PICKER LINK PIN T 9d )T |
@7 RE-0800000-K0  E-RING Ea"%k47 8 i
28 $5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7 AT 11/64-40 127 i
29 110-41704 CLOTCH SPRTNG LETE RN [
n 110-41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. B394 {3 Wi i
31 110-42405 PICKER LIME " 7% 1Y [
32 WP-0G621016-SH  WASHER E3RTRT [
33 N5-B150430-5F NUT 15/64-28 O7E9T9F 1h/D4-28 3
34 RE-0800000-K0 E-RING Ex"2r29 6 !
35 110-40607 MOVING ENIFFE L INK e S [
36 RE-0500000=-K0 E-RTHG En®2kdl 5 [
37 110-40708 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN oz U oTE - i
38 110-43700 ENIFE RETURM SPRING, B 1€ A% B t
19 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING EhT2R40 4 |
40 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT 1oHFUITH :
41 110-4150R ROLLER RETURN SPRING JATF oh F |
42 $5-T0Q0610-SF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ThE3E5" G/B4-40 L=6 |
43 110-41308 POLLER ARM BRACKET |y & gt |
44 110-40953 ROLLER ARH ASM. 0 T |
45 1310-40854 KHIFE DRIVING ARM ASH. 17 OF 90T 0%
46 KE-0G00000-K0O  E-RIKG E¥"2F47 6
47 $5-4150915-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 F4" 23" 15/64-28 1.=9
48 SD=0640631-TF _ HING SCREW gyt
49 110-43353 SULEROID URIT TLJ4FT 27
50 110=-42207 CLUTCH LIKK NE3YF Y uh
51 RE-0500000-K0  E-EKING E3"%2k47 5
52 110-43205 SOLENOID RUBBER A JLI{ET 2L A
53 110-43106 THREAD TR IMMER SOLEHOTD TF30 JLIAE
g4 110-43403 SOLENOID BASE VITTE 1 S
55 NP-0450000-50 WASHER 4.5X8%0.5 L3433 4.5X8X0.5
56 NM-GOA0000-SK  HUT K4 nra749E M4X0.7 133
67 110-43304 SOLEROID RUBBER ] P Tl A e
58 HS-G660410-SH  HUT ik LEET
59 NS-BEED430-SP  HUT 1/4-40 pyasEyE 1/4-40
60 110-43007 SOLEROQID FIN L e
A1 SS-B6110710-1F SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 Eszy T1/64-20 L=0.5
62 SO-0600361-SP  HINGE SCREW by Ll
63 Sn-A4151215-5P SCREW A F" 15/64-28 L=12
64 110-21706 TIUBE HOLDER (LOWER) AT 477441 (23)
65 110-42551 GROUND WIRE ASM. F-2 1-F° B3
6 DE043-555-E00 PIN TERWIKAL. MALE %y R=3tR 231
67 MOB37-110-000  12-POLE PLUG COVER 77 3h"ynT - 12P
6& M9640-110-000 12-POLE PLUG T4n%7" 349~ 12P



L A A R B = d rEs & dmElad 4Ad e W B R R LT ALY A R
SIEEDCRt

13 —



L

Pt o™

REF.NO.

e S e —
M R e e e o G s - - - . e

KOTE

#01

PART KO.

113-04409
113-04003
55-612122¢-TP
112-11000
B1412-352-B00

B2005-415-000

$5-6090660-TF
C3-1201¢18-5H
55-8660410-5P
112-10903

Lt i e L B P L]

CONRECTING SEAFT

DRIVING CRAFK, FRONT
SCREW 3/16-23 L=11.%

ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT
HEEDLE BAR LINK PIH

LUE & L ety

UE L e E el

ea3d” 3716-28 L=11.%
3R 31d%4

M3 - guhe”» B

DEIVING LINK

SCREV 9/64-40 L=6

THRUST COLLAR ASH.

SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2
ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR

P4 4 3-F -0
k9#5" 9/64-40 L=6
232097 73

bAEST 1/4-40 L=4.2
DL o) P B PIIE LY

35-8120740-5P
3D-0780501-5P

SCREW 3/16-28 L=7
HING SCREW

FAFST 3716-28 L=T
P

113-¢4201 CONHECTING ROD Uk UIrb Ay
H5-6150430-5P HUT 15/64-28 ga1yr 15/64-28
113-04300 CONNECTING ROD SHAFT Pt o DAL folb i vl i)

WP-0621015-5D
H5-6150430-5P
B2913-412-N00O
113-03807

$5-6121610-5P

VASHER 6.2X13X1

NUT 15/64-23

BEAR ING

SLIDE BLOCK GYIDE
SCREN 3/16-28 L=15.5

3% 3% 6. 2X13X1
nYanter 15/64-28
J-R* -3 ATFYLA"
TOFYH42™ 4

k31" 3/16-28 1.=15.5

SS-8120740-SP
113-03708
$S-6090920-SP
113-03906
113-03559

SCREY 3/16-28 L=T7
RUSH ING

SCREW

NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE
NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM.

EEEEm-ﬁnIf.a.'-HHﬂﬂﬁﬂmmﬁmeDiﬂmﬂm{ﬂhMM‘ﬂ

55-8110310-5P
55-6110640-5F
113-04102

55-6121220-TF

Note $01..

...5electing part

SCREV 11/64-40 L= 2.8
SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L= 6.0
DRIVING CRANK, REAR
SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5

£ b

FAER" 3/16-28 L=7
QU F S =Lt B I £1
e2gd"
UFRGEL G A s M ]

LU E S el -

bA3sT 11/64-40 L=2.5
La#d” 11/64-40 L=6
ML G50

k33y” 3/16-28 L=11.5

ERES



8. ALTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECANISM COMPONENTS
&) Btk

I ————— S

10

i — —— e S S —

REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCREIPTION
1 113-14150 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASH. ¥ yhihy a{9F B3 1
2 111-02508 EEVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER 2T v 2{9FRAT - (1)
3 $5-41106815-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b L S (1)
4 111-02001 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE 5Tyt a499%" 4 (1)
5 i11-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT Tyt A494370 (1)
6 111-02209 REVERSE FEED SYITCH SPRIMG ¥ 010 A{9F0T % (1)
T S5-4111315-5P  SCREVW ATz 11/64-40 L=158 (1)
g Sk-4051501-SC__ SCREW L e 2
9 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23y Y7 R{ya-F (1.2}
10 DEO43-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MWALE E°y #-3T4 12 (2)
11 HA-0019000-00 MWICROSWITCH 2400 {YF (1)
12 111-02308 REVERSE FEED SWITCH PLATE  $“¥ad%) 2498ha4% (1)
13 113-14002 REVERSE FEED CONTEOL LEVER 59910 a{9fLa” - (1)
14 #01 S5-4120915-SP  SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 FAT 33T 3/16-28 L=9 z
15 #02 S5-4120915-5P SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 AT FYT 3/16-28 L=9 1
16 RE-0500000-K0 _ E-RING i EX*%k49 5 AR
17 111-01300 REVERSE FEED COMHECTING SHAFT FTETARTYRLUE LTS 1
18 112-28102 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR 7Yy 2HRT AR5~ 1
19 112-27758 REVERSE FEED LINK ASH. 30 A99TT B3 ]
20 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING E3™%k47 4 S Sl
21 113-17500 CONHECTING LIRK TLI{ET Luxg )uh 1
22 113-14358 SOLEHOTD THSTALLING BASE ASM. SLA4E" RUYRRT L Bz 1
23 85-7110740-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IAETEYS 11/64-40 L=7 4)
24  110-95i06 = SOLEMOID INSTALLING PLATE IR RS (1)
P RE-1200000-K0 SHAP RIHG 12 Ex~ k47 12 (1)
26 WP-1703001-SC  WASHER 17X30X3 E7ETHTF 3¥T%¥24 M6 (1)
27 Dz468-555-500 RUBEBER PLUMGER A M i S (1)
28 112-27501 REVERSE FEED SOLEMOID T ¥ 29 w4 (1)
29 113-14408 PLUNGER AEM FIN YTV Y il
30 NS-6110350-SP  MNUT 11/64-40 nyar sk 11/64-40 1
41 55-4150915-3P aCEEW 15h/64-28 L=4Y A" 15/64-28 L=Y 1
32 112-17601 VALK ING FOOT SPRING A9t N" F 1
Note #01.....For DLN-5410-5-0B DLN-5410-6-0BF
#02.....For DLN-5410-6-¥B DLN-54 10-6-WE FE




e

WIPER COMPOKENTS
7 A —M{F

1 113-15066 VIPER ASH. 4T - B2 1

2 111-11408 WIPER COVER P LSS T (1)
3 SK-4030601-SH  SCREV ¥3 X & rAT239" W3X0.5 L=6 (N
4 SD-0650321-TF  HiINGE SCREW ' (1)
5 RS-6000310-5F HUT 9/64-40 o987 T7F 9/ 6a-40 (1)
B 111-10608 WIPER LINK & TEATYE A (1)
7 111-16905 COMMECTIMG LIKK 14" uh B (1)
8 RE-0250000-K0 E RING 2.5 WM Ex"7b27 2.5 (1)
g 111-11507 WIPER LIKK B, HINGE SCREV AR Tw0 B 7 v n
10 111-10707 VIPER WINGE SCREW COLLAR T4R° 4T LRI A= (1)
11 111-10806 WIPER SPRING T{AT AT F (1)
12 H5-6110310-SF  RUT 11/64-40 prasrar 11/64-40 (1)
13 ~111-10400 VIPER RUBEBER A Tihnd & A 7 §)]
14 111-10509 YIPER RUEBER B 9{n*3": B (1)
15 111-10301 VIFER SOLENOID T{A” LIS (1)
i 111-11705 WIPER SOLEMDID PIK Q4R7 =L IH (1)
17 HA-0005900-00  POWER 5W TN wAdtd (1)
18 HY-2003900-60 ELECTRIC WIRE E AT uEY 17-0.16 2 (0.1)
19 HY-5000700-00  2-CORE CARTYRE CORD 29% $¥TTR{YI-}T (1.2)
29 111-10152 WIPER BASE ASH. 94R" 5" 4 B3 (1)
21 Wa-0310002-KN  SPETNG WASHER M3 AFr 3 7 3.145.9%0.7 (3}
22 SH-4030601-5H SCREW M3 X © FAT233" N3X0.5 L=6 (3)
23 DEC43-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL. HALE BV 2-3TA 11 {(2)
2 111-11606 VIPER = 74n” (1)
25 SS-B000540-SF  SCREW 0/64-40 L= 5.0 57y 9/64-40 L=5 Tl
i 111-11309 RRACKET INSTALLIRG CCLLAR {n° ¥3- (1)
2 RE-0500000-K0 E-RIMG Ea~%k17 5 (1)
25 113-15058 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASH. R i B - (1)
29 111-11804 VIFER LINK COLLAR EE L R ()
30 CS-0300T1A-5F  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 132H0Y 73 (1)
]| $5-6080210-5F SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 e335" 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
1z WP-0326501-5C  WASHER M3 233 3.2X7X0.5 (1)
33 TT-4170015-5F  OLREW 1./04-28 L=9 a2y 3/16-26 L=2 1

34 #01 WP-D452086-SD  WASHER 4.3X11.5X2.0 E3tT27% 4.8%11.5X2 1

35 $S-§121840-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=18.0 k585" 3716-25 L=18 1

K1 113-15108 COLLAR 4A% 2" 4 FUYES- 1

Nete BO01..... For DLN-5410-6-¥0 DLN-54 10-6-W0 R




10. OIL LUBRICATION COMPCNENTS

¥ 7o B8 £




REF.NO. WOTE

PART NO.

110-46505
R0-1352401-00
BET-0600402-EA

OIL SIGHT WINDOW
RUBBER RING
LUBRICATING PIPE

o e e e e e e o o o o o . 0 B Y B B R R MR e e e e R S RS R S e e e D

1
2
3
. 4 113-07154  OIL RETURN TUBE ASM. B D EU I S P AT
5 B3536-122-000 HOLDER B $1-12 n 47 141
] 112-07204 FELT, & $213197TALR
i 113-07105 FELT, A B ANTIREA
8 $S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 tAT 25" 3/16-28 L=6
[ B3514-412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW SRS HTIA28 1N3-F3-C0FT
10 B2616-372-000  SPRING N3
11 113-07303 DIL VICK 7 3191 A°47°
12 110-20054 LUBR ICATING GIL PUMP ASM. £757° 34 43
13 110-203¢2 OTL PUMP INSTALLING BASE 1770 34 MUIT4R
14 119-20095 01l PUMP 377 24
15 110-20708 OIL PUMP IHPELLER fun° 3=
16 SE-4301041-Sk  SCREV L N
17 110-20203 LGLBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER YT
18 110-20807 0IL PUMF TMPELLER COVEE w277 249N 1%
19 110-20401 PLUNGER YREVEE
20 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING PEpsTy n 3
! g( 21 110-20500 PLUNGER SCEEW T ausy 73
22 110-20506 KOOK GRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE L95°h%390 A" {7"
23 SL-4030851-5F  SCREW FA" 33" tha
24 . 55-6111010-TP SCREN 11/64-40 L= 9.5 k323" 11/64-40 L=9.5
L — 35-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fa" #5° 15/64-¢8 L=9
26 401 110-21003 OIL PUMP SUFPORT - B PR T AT
27 #02 112-31503 OIL PUMP SUPPORT R e P
28 110-21409 RUBBER JOINT FAAIAT LIS HEST
29 112-21504 OTL TUBE JOINT §101 N {70 ¥ a4t
30 112-22007 HOLDER rT {7 AR
31 SS-60180340-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.0 k3#y” 1/8-44 L=2.9

30-1150501-3D

CONNECT iNG SCREW

F100° Loyiis”

Ladylad
Lad| o

<~

113-070C6
Ci-2520000-00

Note $01

OIL FELT PRESSER
OIL WICK

....For DLN-5410-6,6-¥0

$02.....For DLN-5410-6-0B,6-%WB

a3

TIAE 1%1
13%

DLN-5410-6,5-W0/H
DLN-5410-6-0B,6-WEH



Ui RLoLL VWL UL LHINEIY L W
78 7 B £

a0

LT P



~

REF.RO. NOTE PART HO. V] e o o e e AR L o] 3 {

1 110-47057 OIL RESLEVOIE ASM. FIta 251 N3

P 110-23009 0IL RESERVOIR L e

3 110-23108 GASKET FI73L" 2 N 9%y

4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION kh77 481274

5 S5-6700710-SH  SCREW Lagd”

6 RO-0982401-00  RUBBER RIHG 0Yy.n”

T 110-24007 CONKECTING ROD, VERTICAL ERFYT R{TLaF"

& _110-24106 SPRING s % E¥T P B{TUAT

g RE-1C000G00-KO E-RING Ed™ 2k L%
10 110-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET LR FFETL IR 20T
11 S5-9182010-SN SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 oYad™Ar 9/32-20 L=20
12 HS-6150430-5R HUT 15/64-28 oya919k 15/64-23

13 $S5-8153010-SR  SCREV 15/64-23 1.=30 FixdT 15/64-28 L=30
14 S5-9151610-58  SCREV 15/64-28 L=16 gears Ak 15/64-28
15 110-24205 KHEE PRESS ROD L4 7FIILTN

16 110-23751 KKEE PRESS FLATE ASH. e PF{2 43

17 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS FLATE COVER LT FF{2 BA°-

18 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ERTTPF RTITH

16 110-24403 RUERER E¥TFT 2L

20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE % P{%

21 110=-23801 KHEE PRESS PLATE HCLDEE (A RELLE

22 S5-9151540-S8  SCREY 15/64-238 L=15 AR RE 15/G4-28 L=15
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD S B A 7 Al

Yy e




4. DELL LUYER

e e e e e o e

R
v,

-

L
LY

=

@ DUDDIN WINUER

T T e LT ——

LURFURENL D

3@*”
N,
"y
%
i - .‘
LS
Y
kS = 5
o .
|

b~ R, ¥

L
Fd
L

@
=

(R ———
-

|
|
[
[
|
I
|
|
I
i

e o e e e e

e e e e o e o e e T T e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e b e . s . . o — — — ——— o —
________________________________________________________________________________ -
REF.NO. NOTE FART NO. DEEES C RElEPAESIRD o | 2 B (R e AMT.

1 110-23363 BELT COVER ASM. ATRFBAT- B3 1

e 110-23355 BELT COVER ASM. ATERAAT- B3 (1)

3 110-23306 BELT COVER A ATREBINT- A (1)

4 110-47354 BELT COVER SET SCREW ASH. ATRERAT-FAEYT B3 (1)

5 WP-0820526-5D0  WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 et  8.2X14X0.5 (2)

B 110-47305 BELT COVER RUBEER CUSKION ATRRIAT =27 LET (2)

7 110-23405 BELT CCVER B ATAMIAT- B (1)

8 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT A“ARIAT - 3§39 43 (1)

9 §5-7120640-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 ThEFEYT 3/16-28 L=6 (1}

10 110-47206 BELT COVER. B r N T (2)

11 SS-4701415-5D  SCREW FATFYT (2)

12 D3201-555-DA0  ROBBIN WINDER ASH. 1L237-% b3 (1)

13 D3213-555-DA0 THREAD TEWSIOK BRACKET ASH. AF3% AFFA-IFT-2T4 b3 (1)

14 55-4110815-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 4™ 23" 11/64-40 L=8 i

LD B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC {FFA=-513 (2)

16 B3129-012-B00  TENSION SPRING B AkFa-2 A% B G s (3]

17 B3125-G12-000 THREAD TENSION STUD RUT {+¥3-3 1YE (1)

18 S5-7110350-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=3 TALSEYT 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)

19 B3212-555-000 PRESSER PLATE B4 - 1%L 19143 (1)
20 B3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE L i Vel (13
21 B3209-555-000 POSITIOKING FINGER 27Ty 18T 1)
22 SD-0490261-5P  HINGE SCREW D=4.0 H=2.6 233" D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
23 35-7081310-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=12.5 REFEYT 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
24 WP-0501015-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L% 5X10.5X1 (2)
25 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 RENFYT  D=4.8 L=25 (2)

S



e

4 NLAL Lefa M wd B SRLW A Ra P J1L RAER LY L bt

FIFEMRE

B3318-T04-L00-A
B3311-704-000

THREAD GUIDE ARM JOIKT
SPODL_REST ROD RUBBER CAPF

{haFa7" 2datn”

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DEReS G Rl BT 0N N S
1 1i1-81559 THREAD STAND ASM. (137 9% 93
2 111-81906 SPOOL RETAINER {h3% Uk A
3 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIW (F2%8TE" A
4 B3311-012-000  SPOJL REST CUSHION | LESTT
5 111-81207 SPOOL REST FTEITITOE
G SH-6061610-SC  SCREV MG L=16 213" MB L=15
7
8
g

b b S

111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASH. {F2795"B 4z
10 111-81609 SPOOL KEST ROD, UPPER AR3FESY 91
11 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {RIFET-9%"F
12 SH-4051405-SE  SCREV M5X0.8 L=14 fAT3?%” M5X0.8 L=14
13 WH-6050CD1-SE  NUT KGX0.8 ya719r M5X0.-3 132
14 111-81500 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {H37A70 3%
15 111-81708 SPO0L REST ARM {H2797" B
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X5.5%1.3 e e e e
17 NM-B050001-5E  NUT M5X0.& 09719+ H5X0.8 122
18 B3317-704-000 WUT C15 £1-37487 - FARYE
10 VP-1702600-S0  WASHER :7X30%2.6 L5487 17430%2.6
20 D3310-555-000  RUBBER WASHER it B o e SR
21 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER At 7 16.4%X26.6¥%3.2
22 MAD=-11532000 STAPLE I-F" 2797 A

Ak



14. AK-30 (PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPUNENTS)

AK-30 (BEMB X LIFEREME)

el R TN



e il e i

REF.NO. NOTE

PART RO,

DES CRIP TIN0R

L N R L T M e e e e L T S S e S e . e S N T e e e e S B MR R R E e e e e s e L S S e e S S

GAK-300060D0
GAK-300060B0
GAK-300CTOBO
GAX-01019000

PRESSER LIFTIRG SCLEROID ASN.
OIL RESERVOIR ASM.

PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM.
KNLCLE

TR -ARITHT -5 B3

NM-6100663-5E
RE-1200000-K0
GAK-01018000
GAK-30013000

NUT M10

SHAP RING 12
THRUST WASHER
SPRING

¥IT 5521 B3

TRIPY™ JLI{ET B3
Lty

ny353vE M10 391
Ed™2p47 12

1HIF5Y" AT 3%
TRI7Y" JLIAFT ERTIAT 2

GAX-3001200C0
GAK-300070A0
GAK-30011000
SK-4051001-58B

SOLENOID INSTALLIKG BRACKET B

PRESSEE LIFTING SCLENCID ASM.

SOLEROID INSTALLING BRACKET A

SCREW M5X0.& L=10

FRIFYT 9LJ4FT FUYYSYY B
T9I7Y ULSART hi

TRITYT JLJAEFT ENYY%YD A
*ata2gy™ M5XC.8 L=10

W5-0511302-KB
SH-4030801-3B
¥5-0310702-K5
GAK-C1016000

et | i Gl | = ek
B e T o e T Y I = | PSR

GAK-020210AC

SPRING WASHER M5
SCREW M3 L=8
SPRING WASHER
CORD HOLDER

T N T
tata22y™ W3X0.5 L=8
RTFRTN T SL1X5.9XC.7
-+ 147

PRESSER LIFTING COKD ASM.

THLFY 3~ 2=F° B3

18 SM-4030801-SB  SCREW M3 L=8 FAT355" M3%0.5 L=38
19 W5-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER ATF4T 87 3.1%5.9%X0.7
20 GAK-01014000 2POLE RECEPTACLE INSTALLING GASE TRI7Y" 2PLETT 3R 4
21 ¥5-0511302-KB  SPRTRG VASHER M5 N MR

22 SH-4051001-5B  SCREV M5X0.8 L=10 PAT 125" MSXG.8 L=10
2 HG-2674G14-TF  DIODE IN5625 2 {1-+" (1H5625)

24 SM-4030801-58  SCREW M3 L=§ a7 M3%0.5 L=8
25 W5-0310702-ES  SPRING WASHER NN 3005 9%0.7
26 HE-0036010-00 RESISTOR 10 OHH 20V F{i-% 10+-4 200

27 H¥-2F18S12-12  STRANDED WIRE, EED Ity 0.18%1G 73

28 GAK-01015000 2P TERMINAL BASE 2P 2uiat4

29 GAK-30016000 COVER 1RI7Y" AN -

20 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M2 545 9%% 31334 M3

31 ¥W5-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER ATF973 3.1%5.9%0.7
32 SH-4031401-SB  SCREW M3 L=14 LN

33 WP-0330500-HB  VASHER 3.3X6X0.5 B39 3 7 13 274 M3

34 WS-0310702-%S  SPRING WASHER n* xRty 3 1X5.0%0. 7
35 SM-4030801-SB  SCREV M3 L=8 495" H3IXOD.5 L=8
36 GAK-30006040 DIL RESERMOIR ASH. 71T 93

37 110-27107 RUBBER CUSHION P97 411" 4

38 110-23108 GASKET P ar 1 A%y

34 GAK-30006000 GIL RESEEVOIR ¥7" 547

49) SS-6700710-SH  SCREW EFEYT

41 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING IV

42 MAG-120020C0 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME STUD 4T ;
43 GAK-01004000 LEVER COMMECTIMG ROD $HIFFTLAT - bUYI0YE
44 GAE-01003B00 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B 15178 2090 - B

45 SS-8B60530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 Fags: 1/4-40 L=4.5
45 CS-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W¥=10 23ab97 D=11.11 V=10
47 GAK-30015000 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER 4175 LAT-

48 $5-71512i0-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 2hEIEY” 15/64-28 L=12
49 NH-GOB0003-5C  HUT MG o7hrIvE WG 332

50 RE-0320000-K0  SHAP RING 3.2 E4"3t49 3.2

51 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING ER"2hA7

52 GAE-30014000 PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT 19LPy" AT

53 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 L% f 7 5;3x1§@1

54 GAK- 30005000 SPRING S AR LI O

55 GAK-300010E0 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. 2°LY% LATPITIAT) D3
56 GAK-30004000 KMEE PRESS LIFTER ROD E$°91 42479 374

57 RE-0400000-KO  E-RING Ea”3k49 4

58 SK-3514000-5C  ¥0OD SCREV D=5.1 L=40 ALY E

54 WP-0570716-SE  WASHER L% 3 5,?xg.axﬁ.?
60 GAK-010220E0 LIFTER KNEE SWITCH ASM. B $4IPY” 3- E8TR49F 9%
Al MAT-80230TGO KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE 249% 99F 1 (TODZT
62 MAT-8C231T00 GRIVING BAR, T002 249F Y95 ETﬂﬂE}
63 GAK-01022040 KHEE SWITCH ASH. 14175 F- L®TA4YF 3
64 $5-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 k533" 15/64-28 L=11.5
65 S5-7111410-5F SCKEY 11/64-40 L=14 k327 11/64-40 L=14
66 SK-3514000-SC  ¥0OD SCREVW D=5.1 L=40 INENEYT



NUMERIZTAL INDEX OF PARTS =
Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part HNo. Pasg
o & H Mo o B H Ho. w B E Ho. o F
CS-07T9101A-5SK 5 27 [HH-B040000-SN 12 58 |SL-4051001-HZ
BT-0600402-EA 18 31CS-1111019-SH 24 46 |[NH-GO50001-5E 22 13 |SM-4030601-5K 1
B1110-012-000 2 52|CS-120101E-SH 14 & |HH-B050001-5E 22 17 |SM-4030601-5H 1
B1114-012-000 2 71C5-147T1214-8i 4 23 |HN-6060003-3C 24 49 |5M-4030801-3B 2
B1148-555-000 10 2105-147121A-50 10 46 |NH-B100663-SEC 24 5 ISM-4030801-SB 2
B1212-552-A00 4 231C5-147121A-SH 10 57 |NS-6030310-3FP 16 5 [SM-4030801-5B 2
B1213-552-0A0-& 4 39 NS-6119310-5P 2 65 [SM-4030801-SB 2
B1305-012-0AC 6 121D1524-415-BBA & 47(M3-6110310-SP 16 12 |SM-4031401-SBR 2
B1306-155-0A0 6 14 |D1524-415-BEC & 4% |NS-6110350-3P 15 30 |SM-4031501-3C 1
B1306-155-0B0 6 11|D1609-415-B00 10 31 [NS-6150430-5P 12 33 |SH-4051001-5B 2
B1306-155-0C0 € 10|D2112-555-E00 2 13 |[NS-€150430-5P 14 14 |SH-4051001-5B 2
B1307-155-040 6 17 |024C4-555-B00 12 g [N3-6150430-5P 14 17 |SH-4051405-5E 2
B1307-155-0B0 6 16 (D240B-555-DOH 12 10 |H5-6150430-5k 20 12 |SH-6061610-5C 2
B1308-155-040 6 - 19|D2468-555-R00 15 27 IKS-6620310-5P 8  24150-1150501-SD 1
R14G8-552-000 4 & {D3159-555-B00 8 23 |NS-6660410-SH 12 58 [$5-1120710-5F
B1411-552-0A0 i 4 lpazo1-555-pa0 71 12 INS-666G&30-5P 12 59 |35-2060210-5P 1
B1412-352-BO0 14 5 ID3213-555-DA0 21 13 /95-6680410-SP. 10 39 |S5-2110015-SP
B1414-226-000 B B |D23106-555-D00 22 20 $5=2110920-TP
B1418-552-A00 B 3 |D6043-555-B00 12 g6 (RC-1331001-KP O 33 |S5-2110920-TP
Bi501-127-000 & 44 |lpgcaz-sss-poo 15 10 |RC-1381001-KP 100 51 |S5-4080620-TP 1
B1502-541-000 8 45 |DB043-555-B00 16 23 |RC-1850001-KF 4 NEESS-4080620-TF 1]
B1505-227-000-A & 39 RE-0250000-K0 16 8 |55-4110615-5P 1
B1509-555-000 8 36 |GAK-01003R00 a4 44 |[RE-0300000-K0 &  35185-4110715-%P 1
B1510-227-000 2 38 |GAK-01004000 o4 47 IRE-0300000-KG § 42 |SS-4110715-SP 1
E1511-555-009 & 37 |GAK-01014000 24 20 |RE-0320000-KO0 24 50 |55-4110815-5P 2
R1520-552-000-A & 1 {GAK-01015000 24 28 |RE-0400000-K0 12 39 [35-4111815-5P |
B1521-555-000 3 2 1GAK-01016000 24 16 |RE-0400000-K0 15 20 |S5-4120615-SP
B1626-5&1-C00 1¢ T2 IGAX-01013000 2 T |[RE-0400C00-£0 24 ° 57 [55-4120615-5F
B180E-552-0A0 6 36 |GAK-01013000 2 4 |[RE-0500000-K0 & B |S5-4120615-5F
B1810-552-000 6 37 |GAK-010220A0 24 63 |RE-G500000-K0 10 18 [S5-4120615-SF
R1903-552-006 4 q |GAK-010220R0 24  &0|RE-0500000-K0 10 21 [SS-4120B15-5F
B1905-541-B00 4 6 1GAK-02021GA0 24 17 [RE-0500000-K0 12 306 |55-4120615-5F 1
B2616-372-000 18 10 [GAK-300010B0 24 65 [RE-0500000-K0 12 51 |S55-4120915-SP
B2906-415-000 14 6 | GAX-30004003 24 56 |RE-0500000-K0 15 16 |SS-4120015-3p
B2013-412-N00 14 18 |GAK-20005000 24 54 [RE-0500000-K0 16 27 [S5-4120815-SP
B3111-126-000 2 40 |GAE-300060A0 24 36 |RE-0600000-K0 12 34 |55-4120915-5F
B3115-552-000 2 3B |GAK-300050R0 24 2 |[RE-0GOO0GO-KO 12 46 |S5-4120015-5P 1
B3120-125-000 2 34 |GAK-300060D0 24 1 |[RE-0800000-K0 12 27 |55-41209]15-5P |
B3125-012-000 21 17 |GAK-30006000 24  39|RE-10000C0-KO 20 9 |55-4120915-5F |
B3126-012-000 2 37 |GAK-30007040 24 10 |RE-1000000-K0 24 51 |$5-4120915-SF
E3126-012-000 21 15 |GAK=-3000TOBO 74 2 |RE-1200000-K0 15 25 [SS-4121015-5P
B3123-012-000 2 39 |GAK-30011000 24 11 [RE-1200000-K0 24 6.|S5-4150915-5P
k2120-012-400 2 35| GAK-30012000 24 g [RO-0291801-00 4 40 |85-4150015-5P |
B3129-012-B0O0 21 16 |GAK-30013000 24 g |RO-0371801-00 & 3'155-4150015-5P |
E2132-552-000 2 36 |GAK-20014000 o4 52 (R0-0442401-090 4 26 |55-4150915-5P
B3133-415-040 2 58 |GAK-30015000 24  47|R0O-0781901-9G.« 10 59 |55-4151215-5SP
B3126-415-000 2 59 |GAK-30016000 24  29|R0-0922702-00 10 15 |S5-4701415-S0
B3209-555-000 21 21 RO-0082401-00 20 6 |S5-B060210-SP
B3211-555-000 21 20 |HA-0005000-00 16 17 |R0-0882401-00 24 41 |55-6080310-5P
B3212-555-000 21 19 |HA-0019000-00 ~ 15 11|R0O-1952401-00 1& 2 |33-6080340-5P
33214-047-000 2 24|HG-2874014-7TP 24 23 SS-B0S0510-SP
B3305-704-0G0-A 22 11 |HR-0036010-00 24  26|SD-0460703-TP 12 2 |55-6090540-5F
B3311-012-000 22 4 |HY-2F18512-12 24  27|5D-0490261-3P 21 22 |$3-50905G0-TP
B3311-704-000 22 2 |HY-2003006-00 16 18 (SD-0600322-5D & 12 |5%-6090620-SP
B3317-704-000 22 18 |H¥-5000700-00 15 g |SD-0600361-3P 12 2 |535-6090620-TP
B3318-704-L00-A 22 7 lHy-5000700-00 16  19|5D-0630275-3F 12 18 |S5-6090620-TP
B3320-704-L00-A 22 3 |HX-0004300-50 4 37(5D-0640261-5F & 53 |55-6050660-TP
B3419-122-000 20 1 SD-0840631-TP 12 4% |SS-6000670-TP
B3431-552-000-A 20 17 {MAD-11532000 22 22 |5D-0641451-3P 12 17 |5$5-6090670-TP
B3514-412-000 18 S |MAC-12002000 24 42 SD-0650321-TF 18 4 |135-6090920-5F
B3536-122-000 18 5 |MAT-80230T00 24  §1|5D-0720332-SP 2 11 |SS-6110420-TP
BG117-012-000 S 30 |MAT-80231T00 24  p2|SD-0790501-5P 14 12 |S5-6110610-TP
YGE-100B1400 B g|SD-1000801-SH 10 44 |53-611C640-5F
CQ-2520000-00 18 34 |M4007-110-0AA 4  34|SE-4301041-SR 18 16 |S3-6110710-TP
CO-3500000-FO 4 3|M4007-110-0AB 4  35|SK-3482500-5C 21 25 |35-6111010-5P
CS-030071A-SP 16 30 |M9637-116-000 12 67 |SK-3514000-3C 24 5B I353-6111010-TP
CS-064C61A-SP g 50 |M9640-110-000 2  68|5K-3514000-3C 24 66 |S5-6111210-5P
C5-079073A-5H B 34 SL-40320851-SF 18 23 |85-6120930-TF

e



B Loy ._....

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS * 5l
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page
o & B . o E E No. m ¥ H Ko. wm & H
35-6121210-5F 10 43 |TA-1250504-R0O 2  B63|119-10800 10 85|116-41407 12
35-6121220-TF 14  3|TA-1250504-R0 2 64))10-10709 10 62[110-41506 12
35-6121220-TP 14 29|TA-1250705-R0 2  6|j11n-10808 10 36|110-41704 12
55-6121250-TP 10 20 | TA-1250804-R0 i) '1110-10007 10 48 1110-41852 12
35-6121610-SP 14 20 |TA-2000502-R0 2 16{110-14008 10 15/(110-42058 12
$5-6121840-3F 2 17 |TA-2101002-%0 2  19);10-14156 10 42(110-42207 12
55-6121840-SP 16  35|TA-2101002-R¢ 2  B5]y10-14206 10 45]|110-42264 12
5S-6151220-5P 24 64 110-14354 10 54(110-42306 12
55-6660610-TP 12 20 |WP-0320501-5C 16 32 |y11p-15005 6 29(110-42405 12
S5-G6BE1110-5P 4 16 |WP-0330500-MB 24  3317110-15104 & 32|110-42504 1%
S5-6700710-SH 20  5|WP-0330501-SB 24  30|ip-15807 6  25[110-42553 12
S5-6700710-SH 2 40 [WP-0450000-3D 12  55|110-1720G 4 21110-42652 12
55=-7080510-TF 6 7 |WP-0450801-5D 4. 311110-18504 2 20|110-42751 12
53-T081310-3p 21 23 |WP-0480856-5P 10 66 |[119-18803 2 471110-42850 12
S3-TOB0610-SPo 12 42 |WP-0432086-SD 16 34 110-18300 2  3131110-42959 12
S3-T090620-TP 8 51 |¥P-0501015-5C 21 24 1110-20005 15 14 | 110-43007 12
55-7091110-5pP & A6 |¥P-05T70716-SE 2 29 1110-20054 18 12 1110-43106 17
55=7110350-5P 21 18 |WP-0621016-5D 14 16|110-20203 18 171110-43205 12
55-7110410-53P 8 30 |WP-0521016-5D 24 53|-y10-20202 18  1321110-43304 12
Se=T110740-TP & 15 |WP-0621016-SH 12 32 1110-20401 15 191110-42353 12
55-T110740-TP & 32 |WP-0650876-5D 8 491110-20500 12 21 '110-43403 12
55-T110746-TF 10 50 |WP-0320526-3D 21 51110-20600 18  20|110-43551 12
55-T110740-TP 15 23 |[WP-1T702600-50 22 191110-20708 18 151 110-43T700 12
Se8=T111120-SP 10 55 |WP-1703001-SC 15 20 1110-20807 18 15 1110-45002 P
55-T111410-3P 24 65 |¥5-0310002-KH 16 21 1110-20008 15 221110-45101 z
S5-T120640-3F 21 9135-0310702-K3 24  151110-21003 18 26 |110-45200 2
3a—1120770-5H 10 6 |WS-0310702-K5 24 191110-21409 128 23|110-45309 pd
S5=T121410-TP 10 53 |¥5-0310702-K5 24 25 110-21706 i% B4 |110-45408 g
58-7151210-3P 24 48 |¥S-0310702-KS 24 31 { 11022000 a0 2 [110-45606 A
S5-TE20750=-SP 10 71 |¥5-0310702=-K5 24 34 |119-23108 70 3|110-45705 bl
55-T681650-TP 4 27|V5-0510C02-EN 22 16 |;1p-23108 24 38 1110-45804 5
S5-809CET0-SP 2 41 (¥5-0511302-KB 24  13|110-2330% 21 31110-45003 2
55-8110310-5F 14 25 [W5-0511302-KB 24 ° 21]310-23355 21 2 1110-46000 5
55-8110410-TP B 35 |W5-1643202-KR 22 21 |110-23363 21 11110-46158 o
55-8110520-TF 12 22 [WZ-12503CC-K0 10 T0|110-23405 71 7 1110-46505 1&
55-8120740-5P 14 11 110-23504 21 81110-47057 20
53-81207435-5P 14 21 |110-00510 2  101110-23702 20  20|110-47107 20
sa-2150432-TH B 33 (110-00619 2 11 1110-23751 20 15 1110-47107 &4
55-8150432-TH 10 49 1 110-00700 2 28 110-23801 20 21 1110-47206 21
SS-8150710-SP 2 42|110-01104 2 55 |110-24007 20 71116-4730% o]
55-8120710-3P 10 28 |119-01500 2  311110-24108 20 £1110-47354 21
S5-8150912-TH 4 13]110-01609 2 " 53|110-24205 20 15(110-52701 10
SS-8151150-SP 4 1 [110-01658 2 51(110-24304 20 231110-53105 10
S5-3151550-5F 4 32 |110-02002 4 42 1110-24403 2 19 1110-95106 15
S5-8153010-SF 20 13 {110-02102 4 11 |110-24507 20 101111-00104 2
S5-6B60410--5P 14 G1110-02508 4  Zll110-30207 2 B1|111-00500 2
S3-8600530-TFP 24 45 |110-02805 4  20)110-30301 2 14 1111-01300 15
55-8650610-TP d. 24 1110-02904 4 41 {110-30400 2 SE1111-02001 15
Sx-8060610-TP 4 25 1110-04009 ¥ 21 1110-32158 4 33111 1-22100 E
SS-8660610-TP 2 43 1110-04207 6 241110-32166 4 29(111-02209 |
SS-8E60610-TP 10 47 1110=-04305 i 22 1110-32265 4 35 1111-02308 15
S5-8650610-TP 10 EE |11G-06204 4 7:110-37108 10 52 [111-02506 15
SS-8GE0810-TP 6 131110-06350 B 9 1110-37207 10 30 [111-02605 i
S5-8660810-TP i 15 | 110-06608 8 8 1110-37355 10 J41111-10152 16
S3-8600810-TP 6 18 |110-06608 B 34|110-28759 B 401111-103201 16
SS-8660810-TP B 20 1110-06756 & 4 1110-388040 6 301111-10400 16
35-8660810-TF 10 63 [110-06905 8 15|i10-38008 6  41]111-10509 16
SS5-866304G-TF 10 64 110-07101 8 i0 1110-39062 4 5 1111-10608 16
SS5-8680T730-5P 1 41 [110-08109 4 13 |110-39070 4 41111-10797 16
55-86815650-TF 4 10 [110-08802 10 27 {110-40300 12 &{111-10308 16
S5-9151540-3K 20 22 1110-08901 10 22 1110-40469 12 41111-10905 16
35-9151610-SF 20 14 |110-03008 10 23(110-40508 12 31111-11309 16
55-9182010-3N 20 11 |110-09107 10 37 1110-40607 12 35(|111-11408 16
110-05206 10 131110-40706 12 37(111-11507 16
TA-0850604-R0 2 5 {110-09800 19 5 1110-40854 2 45]111-11506 16
TA-0850604-R0 2 62 |119-09909 10 T{110-40953 12 44 [{111-11795 16
TA-1250406-R0 2 49 (110-10519 10 60 |110-41308 12 431111-118024 16




41 G BT b A% B er J L s 4 4% Ar bt R = A A Bk L b e Fis Al
Pari Mo. Fage Kef. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Mo. Page
S % H . & & % = 7 H Ho. & B H

111-41355 5 38]113-07303 1314
| 111-81500 22 14113-11057 10 73
111-81559 22 1]113-12055 PIEELEY
111-81609 22 10113513053 12 255
111-81708 22 15]112-13103 12 T
111-81757 22 91113-13251 12 ]
111-81807 22  5[113-14007 15 13
111-51906 22  2]113-14150 15 ]
112-02306 4  14]|113-14267 10 - 8%
112-05309 8 14|113-14358 i i
112-05408 & 13]113-14408 15 208
112-10903 i4  10{113-14507 10 1
112-11000 14  4]113-15058 15 28
112-17601 15 32 [113-15066 16 1
112-21504 18 290113-15108 16 - 6
112-22007 i8  30(113-17500 15 21
112-27501 1 28 1113-876802 1000075
112-27758 1519

112-28103 1558

112-309801 B s 1
112-31503 18 27

113-00253 2 1

113-00308 2 A4

113-00407 2 3

113-00505 P

113-00605 P

113-00902 4 12

113-01009 Bl 2

113-01108 g o3

113-01355 5 40

113-01405 & 41

113-61603 g

113-01702 8 1t

113-01900 10 35

113-02106 10 &7

113-02254 10 19

113-02304 Y s i

113-02361 4 15

113-02411 ¢ 12

113-02502 10 40

113-02519 10 BY

113-G2700 10 37

113-02809 ()

113-02908 10 25

113-03005 10 24

113-03161 i0 26

113-02302 10 4

113-03302 10 10

113-03559 14 25

113-03708 14 22

113-03807 1418

113-03908 . 24

113-04003 TA 2D

113-04102 14 28

113-04201 14 13

113-04300 14 15

113-04409 14 1

113-05000 10 74

113-05505 Z 60

113-05653 |

113-05703 & 52

113-05901 8 33

113-06107 8 25

113-07006 18 33

113-07105 18 T

113-CT154 18 4

113-07204 18 &

Ly



